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PSC NO: 87 GAS

NEW YORK STATE ELECTRIC & GAS CORPORATION

EFFECTIVE DATE: 03/01/2016

March 01, 2016

Owego Area

Ef fecti

St at us:

ve Date:

STATEMENT TYPE: NGV
STATEMENT NO:

STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE

The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.

----- Floor Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.6393 $0.729
Category 1B $0.6393 $0.729
Category 1C  $0.6393 $0.729
Category 2A  $0.6585 $0.751
Category 2B $0.6585 $0.751
Category 2C  $0.6585 $0.751
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.4447 $0.507
Category 3B $0.4447 $0.507
Category 3C  $0.4447 $0.507
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.4255 $0.485
Category 3B $0.4255 $0.485
Category 3C  $0.4255 $0.485
Category 4 $0.6585 $0.751

Market Based

----- Ceiling Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.
$1.6768 $1.912
$1.9119 $2.180
$1.6944 $1.932
$1.6768 $1.912
$1.9119 $2.180
$1.6944 $1.932
$1.6768 $1.912
$1.9119 $2.180
$1.6944 $1.932
$1.6768 $1.912
$1.9119 $2.180
$1.6944 $1.932
$1.6768 $1.912

Applicable Natural
-- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per Gal.

per
Therm

$1.4219
$1.4304
$1.5220

$1.4411
$1.4496
$1.5412

$1.3673
$1.4805
$1.5912

$1.3481
$1.4613
$1.5720

$1.4411

Equiv.

$1.621
$1.631
$1.735

$1.643
$1.653
$1.757

$1.559
$1.688
$1.814

$1.537
$1.666
$1.792

$1.643

Issued By: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President-Rates & Regulatory Economics, Binghamton, New York

(Name of Officer, Title, Address)
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Recei ved: 02/26/ 2016

STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE

March 01, 2016

Goshen

The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.

----- Floor Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.8275 $0.944
Category 1B $0.8275 $0.944
Category 1C  $0.8275 $0.944
Category 2A  $0.8467 $0.965
Category 2B $0.8467 $0.965
Category 2C  $0.8467 $0.965
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.6316 $0.720
Category 3B $0.6316 $0.720
Category 3C  $0.6316 $0.720
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.6124 $0.698
Category 3B $0.6124 $0.698
Category 3C  $0.6124 $0.698
Category 4 $0.8467 $0.965

Market Based

----- Ceiling Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.
$1.6838 $1.920
$1.9119 $2.180
$1.6848 $1.921
$1.6838 $1.920
$1.9119 $2.180
$1.6848 $1.921
$1.6838 $1.920
$1.9119 $2.180
$1.6848 $1.921
$1.6838 $1.920
$1.9119 $2.180
$1.6848 $1.921
$1.6838 $1.920
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STATEMENT NO: 231
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Applicable Natural

-- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.
$1.4279 $1.628
$1.4304 $1.631
$1.5133 $1.726
$1.4471 $1.650
$1.4496 $1.653
$1.5325 $1.747
$1.2396 $1.413
$1.4805 $1.688
$1.3856 $1.580
$1.2204 $1.392
$1.4613 $1.666
$1.3664 $1.558
$1.4471 $1.650

Issued By: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President-Rates & Regulatory Economics, Binghamton, New York

(Name of Officer, Title, Address)

Num 232 effective 04/01/2016
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Recei ved: 02/26/ 2016

STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE

March 01, 2016

Lockport Area

The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.

----- Floor Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.7364 $0.840
Category 1B $0.7364 $0.840
Category 1C  $0.7364 $0.840
Category 2A  $0.7556 $0.862
Category 2B $0.7556 $0.862
Category 2C  $0.7556 $0.862
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.5411 $0.617
Category 3B $0.5411 $0.617
Category 3C  $0.5411 $0.617
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.5219 $0.595
Category 3B $0.5219 $0.595
Category 3C  $0.5219 $0.595
Category 4 $0.7556 $0.862

Market Based

----- Ceiling Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.
$1.7004 $1.939
$1.7004 $1.939
$1.6781 $1.914
$1.7004 $1.939
$1.9119 $2.180
$1.6781 $1.914
$1.7004 $1.939
$1.9119 $2.180
$1.6781 $1.914
$1.7004 $1.939
$1.9119 $2.180
$1.6781 $1.914
$1.7004 $1.939
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STATEMENT NO: 231
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Applicable Natural

-- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.
$1.4420 $1.644
$1.4420 $1.631
$1.5073 $1.719
$1.4612 $1.666
$1.4496 $1.653
$1.5265 $1.741
$1.1834 $1.349
$1.4805 $1.688
$1.5710 $1.791
$1.1642 $1.328
$1.4613 $1.666
$1.5518 $1.769
$1.4612 $1.666

Issued By: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President-Rates & Regulatory Economics, Binghamton, New York

(Name of Officer, Title, Address)

Num 232 effective 04/01/2016
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STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE
March 01, 2016
Elmira Area
The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.
Market Based Applicable Natural
----- Floor Rate ----- ----- Ceiling Rate ----- -- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal. per per Gal. per per Gal.
Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.6369 $0.726 $1.6768 $1.912 $1.4219 $1.621
Category 1B $0.6369 $0.726 $1.9119 $2.180 $1.4304 $1.631
Category 1C  $0.6369 $0.726 $1.6944 $1.932 $1.5220 $1.735
Category 2A  $0.6561 $0.748 $1.6768 $1.912 $1.4411 $1.643
Category 2B $0.6561 $0.748 $1.9119 $2.180 $1.4496 $1.653
Category 2C  $0.6561 $0.748 $1.6944 $1.932 $1.5412 $1.757
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.4423 $0.504 $1.6768 $1.912 $1.3370 $1.524
Category 3B $0.4423 $0.504 $1.9119 $2.180 $1.4805 $1.688
Category 3C  $0.4423 $0.504 $1.6944 $1.932 $1.5552 $1.773
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.4231 $0.482 $1.6768 $1.912 $1.3178 $1.503
Category 3B $0.4231 $0.482 $1.9119 $2.180 $1.4613 $1.666
Category 3C  $0.4231 $0.482 $1.6944 $1.932 $1.5360 $1.751
Category 4 $0.6561 $0.748 $1.6768 $1.912 $1.4411 $1.643

Issued By: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President-Rates & Regulatory Economics, Binghamton, New York
(Name of Officer, Title, Address)
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STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE
March 01, 2016
Combined Area
The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.
Market Based Applicable Natural
----- Floor Rate ----- ----- Ceiling Rate ----- -- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal. per per Gal. per per Gal.
Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.6369 $0.726 $1.6750 $1.910 $1.4204 $1.620
Category 1B $0.6369 $0.726 $1.9119 $2.180 $1.4304 $1.631
Category 1C  $0.6369 $0.726 $1.6811 $1.917 $1.5100 $1.722
Category 2A  $0.6561 $0.748 $1.6750 $1.910 $1.4396 $1.642
Category 2B $0.6561 $0.748 $1.9119 $2.180 $1.4496 $1.653
Category 2C  $0.6561 $0.748 $1.6811 $1.917 $1.5292 $1.744
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.4423 $0.504 $1.6750 $1.910 $1.3401 $1.528
Category 3B $0.4423 $0.504 $1.9119 $2.180 $1.4960 $1.706
Category 3C  $0.4423 $0.504 $1.6811 $1.917 $1.5812 $1.803
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.4231 $0.482 $1.6750 $1.910 $1.3209 $1.506
Category 3B $0.4231 $0.482 $1.9119 $2.180 $1.4768 $1.684
Category 3C  $0.4231 $0.482 $1.6811 $1.917 $1.5620 $1.781
Category 4 $0.6561 $0.748 $1.6750 $1.910 $1.4396 $1.642

Issued By: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President-Rates & Regulatory Economics, Binghamton, New York
(Name of Officer, Title, Address)
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STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE
March 01, 2016
Binghamton Area
The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.
Market Based Applicable Natural
----- Floor Rate ----- ----- Ceiling Rate ----- -- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal. per per Gal. per per Gal.
Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.6393 $0.729 $1.6768 $1.912 $1.4219 $1.621
Category 1B $0.6393 $0.729 $1.9119 $2.180 $1.4304 $1.631
Category 1C  $0.6393 $0.729 $1.6944 $1.932 $1.5220 $1.735
Category 2A  $0.6585 $0.751 $1.6768 $1.912 $1.4411 $1.643
Category 2B $0.6585 $0.751 $1.9119 $2.180 $1.4496 $1.653
Category 2C  $0.6585 $0.751 $1.6944 $1.932 $1.5412 $1.757
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.4447 $0.507 $1.6768 $1.912 $1.3284 $1.515
Category 3B $0.4447 $0.507 $1.9119 $2.180 $1.4805 $1.688
Category 3C  $0.4447 $0.507 $1.6944 $1.932 $1.3069 $1.490
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.4255 $0.485 $1.6768 $1.912 $1.3092 $1.493
Category 3B $0.4255 $0.485 $1.9119 $2.180 $1.4613 $1.666
Category 3C  $0.4255 $0.485 $1.6944 $1.932 $1.2877 $1.468
Category 4 $0.6585 $0.751 $1.6768 $1.912 $1.4411 $1.643

Issued By: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President-Rates & Regulatory Economics, Binghamton, New York
(Name of Officer, Title, Address)
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STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE
March 01, 2016
Champlain Area
The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.
Market Based Applicable Natural
----- Floor Rate ----- ----- Ceiling Rate ----- -- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal. per per Gal. per per Gal.
Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.7777 $0.887 $1.6838 $1.920 $1.4279 $1.628
Category 1B $0.7777 $0.887 $1.9119 $2.180 $1.4304 $1.631
Category 1C  $0.7777 $0.887 $1.6848 $1.921 $1.5133 $1.726
Category 2A  $0.7969 $0.909 $1.6838 $1.920 $1.4471 $1.650
Category 2B $0.7969 $0.909 $1.9119 $2.180 $1.4496 $1.653
Category 2C  $0.7969 $0.909 $1.6848 $1.921 $1.5325 $1.747
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.5821 $0.664 $1.6838 $1.920 $1.3936 $1.589
Category 3B $0.5821 $0.664 $1.9119 $2.180 $1.4805 $1.688
Category 3C  $0.5821 $0.664 $1.6848 $1.921 $1.3429 $1.531
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.5629 $0.642 $1.6838 $1.920 $1.3744 $1.567
Category 3B $0.5629 $0.642 $1.9119 $2.180 $1.4613 $1.666
Category 3C  $0.5629 $0.642 $1.6848 $1.921 $1.3237 $1.509
Category 4 $0.7969 $0.909 $1.6838 $1.920 $1.4471 $1.650

Issued By: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President-Rates & Regulatory Economics, Binghamton, New York
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